

Order No. 22 dated 18.04.2017 :-

Today is fixed for hearing the Bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar on 13.04.2017.

The Ld. A.P.P. and the Ld. Advocate for the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar are present.

The bail petition filed on behalf of the said accused is taken up for hearing. Copy served.

The Ld. Defence Lawyer for the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar prays for Bail on behalf of the said accused on the ground that the said accused has been in Judicial Custody since 30.09.2015.

The Ld. A.P.P. raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused. Considered.

Considering the period of detention, I am inclined to release the said accused namely Ranjit @ Raju Naskar on interim bail. As such the Petition praying for bail on behalf of the said accused is allowed.

Hence the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar may find interim bail of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) with two registered sureties of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. Judicial Magistrate, Amta, Howrah, with the conditions that the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar, if released on interim bail, must report at Joypur P.S. thrice every week and must be present on every date fixed by this Court for the instant case, until further Order.

Fix 27.04.2017 for appearance of the accused Bappa @ Pintu @ Srimanta @ Suman @ Bali Senapati, for production, or if on bail for appearance of the accused Ranjit @ Raju Naskar, and for fixing schedule of the evidence of the witnesses.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, Amta, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this Order be also sent to the Superintendent, Sub Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah