

Order No. 44 dated 16.05.2018 :-

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W. 1.

Both the accused persons namely Bappa @ Pintu @ Srimanta @ Suman @ Bail Senapati and Ranjit @ Raju Naskar are present by filing hazira.

The Ld. A.P.P. and the Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

P.W. 1 is absent today. The Ld. A.P.P. files a petition for issuing Bailable Witness Warrant against P.W. 1. Perused. Heard. Considered. The Petition is allowed.

Issue bailable witness warrant of arrest against P.W. 1, Nitai Sing, for the amount of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) with a direction to execute the same and to produce the said witness on the date fixed without fail.

Let a copy of this Order along with the bailable witness warrant of arrest amounting to Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) be sent to the Officer-in-charge, Joypur P.S, Joypur, Howrah, for causing service.

Fix 12.07.2018 for E/R of B/W/W and for further evidence of P.W. 1, Nitai Sing.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

