

S.T. 27(U) of 2016

Order No. 56 dated 26.06.2019

Both the accused persons on Court bail are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocates of both sides are present. No witness is present.

Perused. Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

It appears from the record that P.W. 1 was present on all the previous dates. As such, my considered view is that no bailable witness warrant of arrest need be issued against P.W. 1 today, and his absence is condoned for the day, for the ends of justice.

On perusal of the Order sheet of the instant case record, it appears that both sides have taken several dates for completing the evidence of P.W. 1. As such, both sides are directed to complete the evidence of P.W. 1 preferably by the next date fixed, without praying for any further unnecessary adjournments.

Fix 31.08.2019 for further cross-examination of P.W. 1, i.d., necessary Order.

Issue summons upon the witness at once. Prosecution to put in requisites.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah