

Order No. 58 dated 19.11.2019

Both the accused persons on Court bail are absent by a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The Ld. Advocates of both sides are present. P.W. 1 is present.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

P.W. 1, Nitai Sing is further cross-examined in full.

At this stage, prosecution files a petition praying for recalling P.W. 1 today as at the time of Examination-in-chief the certain materials are not exhibited.

Copy served. No objection by the Defence. Seized Alamats are produced before the Court.

Heard. Considered. The petition is allowed. Prosecution is permitted to recall P.W. 1.

P.W. 1, Nitai Sing is examined-in-chief on recall by the Prosecution and cross-examined in full by the Defence and discharged.

The countrymade fire Arms is marked as Mat. Exbt. I, one tested cartridge is marked as Mat. Exbt. II, the wrist watch is marked as Mat. Exbt. III, the knife is marked as Mat. Exbt. IV, the motor bike of blue colour Bajaj Pulsar Company bearing No. WB 16 AD 8381 is marked as Mat. Exbt. V.

To date (20.11.2019) for evidence of C.S.W. 4 and C.S.W. 7.

Accused persons must be present on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah