

ST No. 27 U of 2016
CNR No. WBHW060000192016
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 93 dated 17.12.2025

Both the accused persons on Court Bail are present by filing hazira.

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

However , no witness is reported to be present today.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Fixing 20.02.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. 5

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Alamat produced be redirected.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah